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11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.

1101.00 - Wheat flour :

927 1101.00.11.00 - - Fortified 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

928 1101.00.19.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

929 1101.00.20.00 - Meslin flour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

930 1102.20.00.00 - Maize (corn) flour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1102.90 - Other :

931 1102.90.10.00 - - Rice flour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

932 1102.90.20.00 - - Rye flour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

933 1102.90.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

- Groats and meal :

934 1103.11.00.00 - - Of wheat 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

935 1103.13.00.00 - - Of maize (corn) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1103.19 - - Of other cereals :

936 1103.19.10.00 - - - Of meslin 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

937 1103.19.20.00 - - - Of rice 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

938 1103.19.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

939 1103.20.00.00 - Pellets 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled, rolled,

flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice of heading

10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground.

- Rolled or flaked grains :

940 1104.12.00.00 - - Of oats 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1104.19 - - Of other cereals :

941 1104.19.10.00 - - - Of maize (corn) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

942 1104.19.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

- Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled, sliced or

kibbled) :
943 1104.22.00.00 - - Of oats 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

944 1104.23.00.00 - - Of maize (corn) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1104.29 - - Of other cereals :

945 1104.29.20.00 - - - Of barley 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

946 1104.29.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

947 1104.30.00.00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of potatoes.

948 1105.10.00.00 - Flour, meal and powder 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

949 1105.20.00.00 - Flakes, granules and pellets 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried leguminous vegetables 
of heading 07.13, of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 
07.14 or of the products of Chapter 8.

950 1106.10.00.00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

1106.20 - Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14 :

951 1106.20.10.00 - - Of manioc (cassava) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

952 1106.20.20.00 - - Of sago 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

953 1106.20.30.00 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea batatas ) 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

954 1106.20.90.00 - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

955 1106.30.00.00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

956 1107.10.00.00 - Not roasted 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

957 1107.20.00.00 - Roasted 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

11.08 Starches; inulin.

- Starches :

958 1108.11.00.00 - - Wheat starch 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

959 1108.12.00.00 - - Maize (corn) starch 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

960 1108.13.00.00 - - Potato starch 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

961 1108.14.00.00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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1108.19 - - Other starches :

962 1108.19.10.00 - - - Sago 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

963 1108.19.90.00 - - - Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

964 1108.20.00.00 - Inulin 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1

965 11.09 1109.00.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% NT1
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Code Description 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

1101.00 Wheat or meslin flour.

- Wheat flour:

1101.00.11 - - Fortified 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5

1101.00.19 - - Other 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5

1101.00.20 - Meslin flour 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or

meslin.

1102.20.00 -  Maize (corn) flour 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1102.90 -  Other:

1102.90.10 - - Rice flour 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5

1102.90.20 - - Rye flour 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1102.90.90 - - Other 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5

11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

-  Groats and meal:

1103.11.00 - -  Of wheat 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.13.00 - -  Of maize (corn) 7 SL 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5

1103.19 - -  Of other cereals:

1103.19.10 - - - Of meslin 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.19.20 - - - Of rice 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.19.90 - - - Other 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.20.00 -  Pellets 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for

example, hulled, rolled, flaked,

pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice

of heading 10.06; germ of cereals,

whole, rolled, flaked or ground.

-  Rolled or flaked grains:

1104.12.00 - -  Of oats 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.19 - -  Of other cereals:

1104.19.10 - - - Of maize (corn) 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.19.90 - - - Other 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Other worked grains (for example,

hulled, pearled, sliced or kibbled):

1104.22.00 - -  Of oats 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.23.00 - -  Of maize (corn) 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.29 - - Of other cereals:

1104.29.20 - - - Of barley 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.29.90 - - - Other 7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.30.00 -  Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground

7 NT2 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules

and pellets of potatoes.

1105.10.00 -  Flour, meal and powder 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5
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1105.20.00 -  Flakes, granules and pellets 15 SL 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 5 5 5 5

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried

leguminous vegetables of heading

07.13, of sago or of roots or tubers of

heading 07.14 or of the products of

Chapter 8.

1106.10.00 -  Of the dried leguminous vegetables of

heading 07.13

15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20 -  Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14:

1106.20.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.20 - - Of sago 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.30 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea Batatas ) 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.90 - - Other 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.30.00 -  Of the products of Chapter 8 15 NT2 13 13 11 11 9 9 8 8 7 7 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

1107.10.00 -  Not roasted 7 SL 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5

1107.20.00 -  Roasted 7 SL 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5

11.08 Starches; inulin.

-  Starches:

1108.11.00 - -  Wheat starch 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.12.00 - -  Maize (corn) starch 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.13.00 - -  Potato starch 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.14.00 - -  Manioc (cassava) starch 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.19 - -  Other starches:

1108.19.10 - - - Sago 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.19.90 - - - Other 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.20.00 -  Inulin 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1109.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 15 NT1 13 11 9 8 7 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.

- Wheat flour :

927 1101.00.11 - - Fortified 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

928 1101.00.19 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

929 1101.00.20 - Meslin flour 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

930 1102.20.00 - Maize (corn) flour 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1102.90 - Other :

931 1102.90.10 - - Rice flour Rp. 450,-/kg EL MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN MFN

932 1102.90.20 - - Rye flour 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

933 1102.90.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

- Groats and meal :

934 1103.11.00 - - Of wheat 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

935 1103.13.00 - - Of maize (corn) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1103.19 - - Of other cereals :

936 1103.19.10 - - - Of meslin 0.00% NT1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

937 1103.19.20 - - - Of rice 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

938 1103.19.90 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

939 1103.20.00 - Pellets 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled,

rolled, flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice of

heading 10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground.

- Rolled or flaked grains :

940 1104.12.00 - - Of oats 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1104.19 - - Of other cereals :

941 1104.19.10 - - - Of maize (corn) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

942 1104.19.90 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

- Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled, sliced

or kibbled) :
943 1104.22.00 - - Of oats 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

944 1104.23.00 - - Of maize (corn) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1104.29 - - Of other cereals :

945 1104.29.20 - - - Of barley 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

946 1104.29.90 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

947 1104.30.00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of

potatoes.
948 1105.10.00 - Flour, meal and powder 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

949 1105.20.00 - Flakes, granules and pellets 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried leguminous

vegetables of heading 07.13, of sago or of roots or

tubers of heading 07.14 or of the products of Chapter 8.

950 1106.10.00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

1106.20 - Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14 :

951 1106.20.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

952 1106.20.20 - - Of sago 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

953 1106.20.30 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea Batatas ) 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

954 1106.20.90 - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 4:

Schedule of Indonesia

No
HS Code

(2017)
Description of Goods Base rate Category
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Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 4:

Schedule of Indonesia

No
HS Code

(2017)
Description of Goods Base rate Category

955 1106.30.00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

956 1107.10.00 - Not roasted 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

957 1107.20.00 - Roasted 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

11.08 Starches; inulin.

- Starches :

958 1108.11.00 - - Wheat starch 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

959 1108.12.00 - - Maize (corn) starch 10.00% NT2 8.0% 8.0% 6.0% 6.0% 4.0% 4.0% 2.0% 2.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

960 1108.13.00 - - Potato starch 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

961 1108.14.00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch 10.00% SL 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 10.0% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 9.5% 5.0% 5.0% 5.0%

1108.19 - - Other starches :

962 1108.19.10 - - - Sago 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

963 1108.19.90 - - - Other 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

964 1108.20.00 - Inulin 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

965 1109.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 5.00% NT1 5.0% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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No HS/AHTN

2017

Code

Description

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.

- Wheat flour:

927 1101.00.11 - - Fortified 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

928 1101.00.19 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

929 1101.00.20 - Meslin flour 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

930 1102.20.00 -  Maize (corn) flour 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1102.90 -  Other:

931 1102.90.10 - - Rice flour 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

932 1102.90.20 - - Rye flour 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

933 1102.90.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

-  Groats and meal:

934 1103.11.00 - -  Of wheat 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

935 1103.13.00 - -  Of maize (corn) 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1103.19 - -  Of other cereals:

936 1103.19.10 - - - Of meslin 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

937 1103.19.20 - - - Of rice 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

938 1103.19.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

939 1103.20.00 -  Pellets 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled, rolled,

flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice of heading

10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground.

-  Rolled or flaked grains:

940 1104.12.00 - -  Of oats 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.19 - -  Of other cereals:

941 1104.19.10 - - - Of maize (corn) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

942 1104.19.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-  Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled, sliced or

kibbled):

943 1104.22.00 - -  Of oats 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

944 1104.23.00 - -  Of maize (corn) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.29 - - Of other cereals:

945 1104.29.20 - - - Of barley 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

946 1104.29.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

947 1104.30.00 -  Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of

potatoes.

948 1105.10.00 -  Flour, meal and powder 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

949 1105.20.00 -  Flakes, granules and pellets 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 5:

Schedule of Lao PDR

AHTN 2017

Base

Rate (%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)



No HS/AHTN

2017

Code

Description

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

ASEAN - Hong Kong, China Free Trade Agreement (AHKFTA) 

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 5:

Schedule of Lao PDR

AHTN 2017

Base

Rate (%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried leguminous vegetables

of heading 07.13, of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14 or of the products of Chapter 8.

950 1106.10.00 -  Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20 -  Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14:

951 1106.20.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

952 1106.20.20 - - Of sago 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

953 1106.20.30 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea Batatas ) 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

954 1106.20.90 - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

955 1106.30.00 -  Of the products of Chapter 8 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

956 1107.10.00 -  Not roasted 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

957 1107.20.00 -  Roasted 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11.08 Starches; inulin.

-  Starches:

958 1108.11.00 - -  Wheat starch 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

959 1108.12.00 - -  Maize (corn) starch 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

960 1108.13.00 - -  Potato starch 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

961 1108.14.00 - -  Manioc (cassava) starch 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.19 - -  Other starches:

962 1108.19.10 - - - Sago 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

963 1108.19.90 - - - Other 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

964 1108.20.00 -  Inulin 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

965 1109.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 5 NT1 4 4 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

11.01
1101.00 -
1101.00.11 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1101.00.19 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1101.00.20 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.02

1102.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1102.90 -
1102.90.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1102.90.20 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1102.90.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.03

-
1103.11.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1103.13.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1103.19 - -
1103.19.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1103.19.20 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1103.19.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1103.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.04

-
1104.12.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.19 - -
1104.19.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.19.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

-

1104.22.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.23.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.29 - -
1104.29.20 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.29.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1104.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.05

1105.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1105.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.06

1106.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1106.20 -

1106.20.10 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1106.20.20 00 - - 5% NT1 kg 5% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

Wheat or meslin flour.
Wheat flour :

Fortified
Other

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

Meslin flour

Cereal flours other than of wheat or

meslin.
Maize (corn) flour
Other:

Rice flour
Rye flour
Other

Cereal groats, meal and pellets.
Groats and meal:

Of wheat
Of maize (corn)
Of other cereals:

Of meslin
Of rice
Other

Pellets

Cereal grains otherwise worked (for

example, hulled, rolled, flaked, pearled,

sliced or kibbled), except rice of heading

10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled,

flaked or ground.

Rolled or flaked grains:
Of oats
Of other cereals:

Of maize (corn)
Other

Other worked grains (for example,

hulled, pearled, sliced or kibbled):

Of oats
Of maize (corn)
Of other cereals:

Of barley
Other

Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground

Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules

and pellets of potatoes.
Flour, meal and powder
 Flakes, granules and pellets

Flour, meal and powder of the dried

leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13,

of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14 or of the products of Chapter 8.

Of the dried leguminous vegetables of

heading 07.13
Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14:
Of manioc (cassava)
Of sago



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032
(1) (2) (4)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 6:

Schedule of Malaysia

(3) (5)

Heading Subheading Description of Goods
Base Rate (MFN

2014)
Category

Unit of

Quantity
AHKFTA Tariff Rate

1106.20.30 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

1106.20.90 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1106.30.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.07

1107.10.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1107.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.08

-
1108.11.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.12.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.13.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.14.00 00 - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.19 - -
1108.19.10 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.19.90 00 - - - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1108.20.00 00 - Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

11.09 1109.00.00 00 Nil NT1 kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Of sweet potato (Ipomoea batatas )

Other
Of the products of Chapter 8

Malt, whether or not roasted.
Not roasted
Roasted

Starches; inulin.
Starches:

Wheat starch

Other
Inulin

Wheat gluten, whether or not dried.

Maize (corn) starch
Potato starch
Manioc (cassava) starch
Other starches:

Sago

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Wheat or meslin flour.

- Wheat flour:

1101.00.11 00 1101.00.11.00 - - Fortified kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1101.00.19 00 1101.00.19.00 - - Other kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1101.00.20 00 1101.00.20.00 - Meslin flour kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Cereal flours other than of wheat or

meslin.

1102.20.00 00 1102.20.00.00 - Maize (corn) flour kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

- Other:

1102.90.10 00 1102.90.10.00 - - Rice flour kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1102.90.20 00 1102.90.20.00 - - Rye flour kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1102.90.90 1102.90.90. - - Other:

1102.90.90 10 1102.90.90.10 - - - - - - Barley flour kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

1102.90.90 90 1102.90.90.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 HSL 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

- Groats and meal:

1103.11.00 1103.11.00. - - Of wheat:

1103.11.00 10 1103.11.00.10 - - - - - - Groats kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.11.00 20 1103.11.00.20 - - - - - - Meal kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.13.00 00 1103.13.00.00 - - Of maize (corn) kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Of other cereals:

1103.19.10 00 1103.19.10.00 - - - Of meslin kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.19.20 00 1103.19.20.00 - - - Of rice kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.19.90 00 1103.19.90.00 - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1103.20.00 00 1103.20.00.00 - Pellets kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cereal grains otherwise worked (for

example, hulled, rolled, flaked, pearled,

sliced or kibbled), except rice of heading

10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled,

flaked or ground.

- Rolled or flaked grains:

1104.12.00 00 1104.12.00.00 - - Of oats kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Of other cereals:

1104.19.10 00 1104.19.10.00 - - - Of maize (corn) kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.19.90 00 1104.19.90.00 - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Other worked grains (for example, hulled,

pearled, sliced or kibbled):

1104.22.00 00 1104.22.00.00 - - Of oats kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.23.00 00 1104.23.00.00 - - Of maize (corn) kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Of other cereals:

1104.29.20 00 1104.29.20.00 - - - Of barley kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.29.90 00 1104.29.90.00 - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1104.30.00 00 1104.30.00.00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground

kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and

pellets of potatoes.

1105.10.00 00 1105.10.00.00 - Flour, meal and powder kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1105.20.00 00 1105.20.00.00 - Flakes, granules and pellets kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Flour, meal and powder of the dried

leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13,

of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14 or of the products of Chapter 8.

1106.10.00 00 1106.10.00.00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of

heading 07.13

kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading

07.14:

1106.20.10 00 1106.20.10.00 - - Of manioc (cassava) kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.20 1106.20.20. - - Of sago:

1106.20.20 10 1106.20.20.10 - - - - - - Meal kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.20 90 1106.20.20.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 7:

Schedule of Myanmar

AHTN

Code

Stat.

Code
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AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

(6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19) (20) (21) (22) (23) (24) (25) (26)

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 7:

Schedule of Myanmar

AHTN

Code

Stat.

Code

Description Unit of

Quantity

Base Rate

(%)

AHKFTA

Category

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

1106.20.30 00 1106.20.30.00 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea Batatas ) kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.20.90 00 1106.20.90.00 - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1106.30.00 00 1106.30.00.00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malt, whether or not roasted.

1107.10.00 1107.10.00. - Not roasted:

1107.10.00 10 1107.10.00.10 - - - - - - Malt flour kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1107.10.00 90 1107.10.00.90 - - - - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1107.20.00 00 1107.20.00.00 - Roasted kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Starches; inulin.

- Starches:

1108.11.00 00 1108.11.00.00 - - Wheat starch kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.12.00 00 1108.12.00.00 - - Maize (corn) starch kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.13.00 00 1108.13.00.00 - - Potato starch kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.14.00 00 1108.14.00.00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

- - Other starches:

1108.19.10 00 1108.19.10.00 - - - Sago kg 1 NT1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.19.90 00 1108.19.90.00 - - - Other kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1108.20.00 00 1108.20.00.00 - Inulin kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

1109.00.00 00 1109.00.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. kg 5 NT2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031
2032 and

subsequent years

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)

1605 11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.

1606 - Wheat flour:

1607 1101.00.11 - - Fortified 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1608 1101.00.19 - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1609 1101.00.20 - Meslin flour 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1610

1611 11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

1612 1102.20.00 - Maize (corn) flour 10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1613 1102.90 - Other:

1614 1102.90.10 - - Rice flour 10 SL 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 5 5 5

1615 1102.90.20 - - Rye flour 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1616 1102.90.90 - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1617

1618 11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

1619 - Groats and meal:

1620 1103.11.00 - - Of wheat 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1621 1103.13.00 - - Of maize (corn) 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1622 1103.19 - - Of other cereals:

1623 1103.19.10 - - - Of meslin 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1624 1103.19.20 - - - Of rice 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1625 1103.19.90 - - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1626 1103.20.00 - Pellets 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1627

1628

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example,

hulled, rolled, flaked, pearled, sliced or

kibbled), except rice of heading 10.06; germ of

cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground.

1629 - Rolled or flaked grains:

1630 1104.12.00 - - Of oats 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1631 1104.19 - - Of other cereals:

1632 1104.19.10 - - - Of maize (corn) 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1633 1104.19.90 - - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1634
- Other worked grains (for example, hulled,

pearled, sliced or kibbled):
1635 1104.22.00 - - Of oats 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1636 1104.23.00 - - Of maize (corn) 40 EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1637 1104.29 - - Of other cereals :

1638 1104.29.20 - - - Of barley 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Annex 2-1 Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 8:

Schedule of the Philippines

Count AHTN 2017 Code DESCRIPTION

Base Rate

(%)

(MFN 2014)
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Category
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1639 1104.29.90 - - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1640
1104.30.00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground

7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1641

1642
11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and

pellets of potatoes.
1643 1105.10.00 - Flour, meal and powder 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1644 1105.20.00 - Flakes, granules and pellets 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1645

1646

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried

leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13, of

sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14 or

of the products of Chapter 8.

1647
1106.10.00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading

07.13

10 NT2 8 8 6 6 4 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

1648
1106.20 - Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14:

1649 1106.20.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1650 1106.20.20 - - Of sago 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1651 1106.20.30 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea batatas ) 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1652 1106.20.90 - - Other 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1653 1106.30.00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 7 NT1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1654

1655 11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

1656 1107.10.00 - Not roasted 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1657 1107.20.00 - Roasted 1 NT1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1658

1659 11.08 Starches; inulin.

1660 - Starches:

1661 1108.11.00 - - Wheat starch 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1662 1108.12.00 - - Maize (corn) starch 20 HSL 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

1663 1108.13.00 - - Potato starch 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1664 1108.14.00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch 20 HSL 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

1665 1108.19 - - Other starches:

1666 1108.19.10 - - - Sago 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1667 1108.19.90 - - - Other 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1668 1108.20.00 - Inulin 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1669

1670 1109.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 3 NT1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Schedule of Singapore 
 

Singapore shall eliminate customs duties on all originating goods of the 
other Parties under this Agreement, with effect from the date on which 
this Agreement enters into force for Singapore. 
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11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.
1101.00 - Wheat flour :

1101.00.11 00 - - Fortified 5 SL - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

1101.00.19 00 - - Other 5 SL - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

1101.00.20 00 - Meslin flour 5 SL - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -

11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

1102.20.00 00 - Maize (corn) flour 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1102.90 - Other :

1102.90.10 00 - - Rice flour 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

1102.90.20 00 - - Rye flour 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1102.90.90 00 - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

- Groats and meal :

1103.11.00 00 - - Of wheat 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1103.13.00 00 - - Of maize (corn) 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1103.19 - - Of other cereals :

1103.19.10 00 - - - Of meslin 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1103.19.20 00 - - - Of rice 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

1103.19.90 00 - - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1103.20.00 00 - Pellets 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled, rolled, 

flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice of heading 10.06; 

germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground.
- Rolled or flaked grains :

1104.12.00 00 - - Of oats 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.19 - - Of other cereals :

1104.19.10 00 - - - Of maize (corn) 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.19.90 00 - - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

- Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled, sliced or kibbled) 

:

1104.22.00 00 - - Of oats 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.23.00 00 - - Of maize (corn) 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.29 - - Of other cereals :

1104.29.20 00 - - - Of barley 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.29.90 00 - - - Other 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1104.30.00 00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of potatoes.

1105.10.00 00 - Flour, meal and powder 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1105.20.00 00 - Flakes, granules and pellets 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried leguminous vegetables of 

heading 07.13, of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14 or 

of the products of Chapter 8.
1106.10.00 00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

1106.20 - Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14 :

1106.20.10 00 - - Of manioc (cassava) 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

1106.20.20 00 - - Of sago 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

1106.20.30 00 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea Batatas ) 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

1106.20.90 00 - - Other 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

1106.30.00 00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 40 NT2 - 33 - 33 - 27 - 27 - 20 - 20 - 13 - 13 - 7 -

11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.
1107.10.00 00 - Not roasted 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

1107.20.00 00 - Roasted 27 NT1 - 18 - 9 -

11.08 Starches; inulin.

- Starches :

1108.11.00 00 - - Wheat starch 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

1108.12.00 00 - - Maize (corn) starch 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1108.13.00 00 - - Potato starch 30 NT1 - 20 - 10 -

1108.14.00 00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch 30 NT2 - 25 - 25 - 20 - 20 - 15 - 15 - 10 - 10 - 5 -

1108.19 - - Other starches :

1108.19.10 00 - - - Sago 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

1108.19.90 00 - - - Other 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

1108.20.00 00 - Inulin 0 NT1 -

11.09 1109.00.00 00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 5 NT1 - 4 - 3 -

 2025
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

1470 Chapter 11

1471 Products of the milling industry; malt; starches; inulin;

wheat gluten

1472

1473 11.01 Wheat or meslin flour.

1474 - Wheat flour:

1475 1101.00.11 - - Fortified EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1476 1101.00.19 - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1477 1101.00.20 - Meslin flour EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1478

1479 11.02 Cereal flours other than of wheat or meslin.

1480 1102.20.00 - Maize (corn) flour EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1481 1102.90 - Other:

1482 1102.90.10 - - Rice flour EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1483 1102.90.20 - - Rye flour 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1484 1102.90.90 - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1485

1486 11.03 Cereal groats, meal and pellets.

1487 - Groats and meal:

1488 1103.11.00 - - Of wheat EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1489 1103.13.00 - - Of maize (corn) 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1490 1103.19 - - Of other cereals:

1491 1103.19.10 - - - Of meslin EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1492 1103.19.20 - - - Of rice EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1493 1103.19.90 - - - Other EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1494 1103.20.00 - Pellets EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL EL

1495

1496 11.04 Cereal grains otherwise worked (for example, hulled,

rolled, flaked, pearled, sliced or kibbled), except rice of

heading 10.06; germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or

ground.

1497 - Rolled or flaked grains:

1498 1104.12.00 - - Of oats 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 11:

Schedule of Viet Nam

Count  HS 2017 Description
Base rate

(%)
Category
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AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)
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1499 1104.19 - - Of other cereals:

1500 1104.19.10 - - - Of maize (corn) 5 NT2 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1501 1104.19.90 - - - Other 5 NT2 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1502 - Other worked grains (for example, hulled, pearled,

sliced or kibbled):

1503 1104.22.00 - - Of oats 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1504 1104.23.00 - - Of maize (corn) 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1505 1104.29 - - Of other cereals:

1506 1104.29.20 - - - Of barley 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1507 1104.29.90 - - - Other 5 NT2 4 4 3 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1508 1104.30.00 - Germ of cereals, whole, rolled, flaked or ground 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1509

1510 11.05 Flour, meal, powder, flakes, granules and pellets of

potatoes.

1511 1105.10.00 - Flour, meal and powder 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1512 1105.20.00 - Flakes, granules and pellets 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1513

1514 11.06 Flour, meal and powder of the dried leguminous

vegetables of heading 07.13, of sago or of roots or

tubers of heading 07.14 or of the products of Chapter

8.

1515 1106.10.00 - Of the dried leguminous vegetables of heading 07.13 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1516 1106.20 - Of sago or of roots or tubers of heading 07.14:

1517 1106.20.10 - - Of manioc (cassava) 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1518 1106.20.20 - - Of sago 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1519 1106.20.30 - - Of sweet potato (Ipomoea batatas ) 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1520 1106.20.90 - - Other 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1521 1106.30.00 - Of the products of Chapter 8 30 NT2 24 24 18 18 12 12 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

1522

1523 11.07 Malt, whether or not roasted.

1524 1107.10.00 - Not roasted 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1525 1107.20.00 - Roasted 5 NT1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2



2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

AHKFTA Tariff Rate (%)

Annex 2-1  Schedules of Tariff Commitments

Part 11:

Schedule of Viet Nam

Count  HS 2017 Description
Base rate

(%)
Category

1526

1527 11.08 Starches; inulin.

1528 - Starches:

1529 1108.11.00 - - Wheat starch 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1530 1108.12.00 - - Maize (corn) starch 15 NT2 12 12 9 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

1531 1108.13.00 - - Potato starch 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1532 1108.14.00 - - Manioc (cassava) starch 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1533 1108.19 - - Other starches:

1534 1108.19.10 - - - Sago 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1535 1108.19.90 - - - Other 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1536 1108.20.00 - Inulin 20 NT2 16 16 12 12 8 8 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

1537

1538 1109.00.00 Wheat gluten, whether or not dried. 10 NT1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1539

3
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